
Region 8 Water Program contacts 
 

 Clean Water Act permits and state revolving fund 
 Drinking Water 

 

Sadie Hoskie – Water Program Director 
303-312-6390 
 
Lynne Johnson   
303-312-6272 
 
Bob Benson - Aquatic Toxicology 
303-312-7070 
 
Sylvia Bienzle - Water Strategic plan 
303-312-6923 
 
Sallena Gonzalez 
303-312-6279 
 
Lee Shanklin - GIS 
303-312-7837 
 

Wastewater (Permits) 
Sandy Stavnes – Unit Chief 
(303) 312-6117  
Stavnes.sandra@epa.gov 
 
Ellen Bonner – SEE Grantee, Administrative 
303-312-6371 
Bonner.ellen@epa.gov 
 
Bob Brobst – Biosolids, SD contact 
303-312-6129   
brobst.bob@epa.gov 
  
Greg Davis – Stormwater, CO contact  
303-312-6314 
Davis.gregory@epa.gov 
 
Al Garcia - Pretreatment 
303-312-6382 
Garcie.al@epa.gov 
 
Colleen Gillespie – Mining and ELGs, ND contact 
303-312-6133 



Gillespie.colleen@epa.gov 
 
Bill Kennedy – PCS ICIS/NPDES Databases 
303-312-6285 
Kennedy.william@epa.gov 
 
Bruce Kent – WQBELs, WY contact 
303-312-6819 
Kent.bruce@epa.gov 
 
Elaine Lai – Sustainable Infrastructure and Onsite Systems 
303-312-7041 
Lai.elaine@epa.gov 
 
VelRey Lozano – WET, Tribal Wastewater 
303-312-6128 
Lozano.velrey@epa.gov 
 
Bob Shankland – SEE Grantee, Permit Writer 
303-312-6143 
Shankland.robert@epa.gov 
 
Qian Zhang – CAFOs, UT contact 
303-312-6267  
zhang.qian@epa.gov 
 
Montana Office 
Rosemary Rowe – MT Pretreatment, MT contact 
406-457-5020 
Rowe.rosemary@epa.gov 
 
David Rise – MT CAFOs, tribal 
406-457-5012 
Rise.david@epa.gov 
 
 
 
Groundwater  
Steve Pratt – Unit Chief 
303-312-6575 
Pratt.steven@epa.gov 
 
Underground Storage Tank Team 
 
Janice Pearson – Leader 
303-312-6354 
Pearson.janice@epa.gov 



Fran chambus 
303-312-6782 
 
Ray Faliskie 
303-312-6124 
 
Chris Guzzetti 
303-312-6453 
 
Lisa Luebke 
303-3312-6256 
 
Pat Pfeiffer 
303-312-6271 
Pfeiffer.patricia@epa.gov 
 
Jo Ann Tyler 
Tyler.joann@epa.gov 
 
Montana Office 
Tillman McAdams  
406-457-5015 
 
 
Underground injection control Team 
Douglas Minter – Leader 
303-312-6079 
 
Wendy Cheung 
303-312-6242 
 
Valois Shea 
303-312-6276 
 
 
Class I,II, III Wells 
Dan Jackson – Leader 
303-312-6155 
Jackson.dan@epa.gov 
 
Linda Bowling 
303-312-6254 
 
Margo Smith 
303-312-6318 
 
Chuck Tinsley 
303-312-6266 
 
Montana Office 
Tillman McAdams  
406-457-5015 
 



 
Drinking Water 
 
Jack Rychecky – Unit Chief 
303-312-6812 
 
Mary Stimmel 
303-312-6873 
 
Marty Swickard 
303-312-7021 
 
Linda Wheeler 
303-312-6322 
 
Warren Coen 
303-312-6078 
 
Frances Zambrano 
303-312-6593 
 
Wyoming Drinking Water Team 
 
John Gillis – Leader 
303-312-6274 
 
Breann Bockstahler 
303-312-6034 
 
Bob Clement 
303-312-6653 
 
Charla Colson 
303-312-6280 
 
Ann Curry 
303-312-7004 
 
Rod Glebe 
303-312-6627 
 
Tiffany Mifflin 
303-312-6521 
 
Mindy Mohr 
303-312-6525 
 
Tribal Drinking Water Team 
 
Gary Carlson – Leader 
303-312-6269 
 
Andrea Griese 



605-945-1192 
 
Mike Baker 
605-945-1199 
 
Tsegaye Hailu 
303-312-6273 
 
Kirview Wicker 
303-312-6325 
 
Harry Jong 
303-312-7077 
 
Janet Lacombe 
303-312-6287 
 
Jack Theis 
303-312-6347 
 
Mary Wu 
303-312-6789 
 
Charles Weinberg 
303-312-6537 
 
 
Technical and Financial Services 
 
Diane Sanelli – Unit Chief 
303-312-7822 
 
Minnie Adams 
303-312 6624 
 
Bruce Cooper 
303-312-6028 
 
Brian Friel - CWA State Revolving Fund 
303-312-6277 
 
Mohammed Razzazian 
303-312-6881 
 
Pauline Romano 
303-312-7835 
 
Bruce Suchomel 
303-312-6001 
 
 
 
 



Ecosystems Protection 
Clean Water Act 

 Water quality standards 
 Monitoring and assessment 
 Total maximum Daily Loads 
 Nonpoint source 
 Wetlands 
 Watersheds 
 Groundwater 

Safe Drinking Water 
 Sourcewater 

 
Bert Garcia – Ecosystems Program Director 
303-312-6670 
 
Cynthia Gonzales – Program Analyst 
303-312-06569 
 
Pam Dougherty – Strategic Plan 
303-312-6012 
 
Brian Caruso – Wetlands and Tribal Unit Chief 
303-312-6573 
 
Ayn Schmit – Resource Protection and Stewardship Unit Chief 
303-312-6220 
 
Karen Hamilton – Water Quality Unit Chief 
303-312-6236 
 
 
Water Quality Standards 
 
Dave Moon – CO, UT, ND 
303-312-6833 
 
Tonya Fish - WY, MT 
303-312–6832 
 
George Parrish – SD, Tribal Nations 
303-312-7027 
 
Lareina Wall – biocriteria, nutrients,  
303-312-6610 
 
 
Monitoring and Assessment 
 
Karl Hermann – CO, GIS 
303-312-6628 
 
Kris Jensen – UT, ND 
303-312-6237 



 
Tom Johnson – WY, SD 
303-312-6226 
 
Tina Laidlaw – MT 
406-457-5016 
 
Jill Minter – wetlands 
303-312-6084 
 
 
Total Maximum Daily Loads 
 
Jim Ruppel – CO 
303-312-6846 
 
Vern Berry – ND,SD 
303-312-6234 
 
Sandra Spence – UT, WY 
303-312-6947 
 
Ron Steg – MT 
406-457-5024 
 
 
Nonpoint Sources and Watersheds 
 
Peter Monahan – WY 
303-312-6946 
 
Gary Kleeman – UT 
303-312-6246 
 
Marcella Hutchinson – CO 
303-312-6753 
 
Peter Ismert – MT 
303-312-6215 
 
Steven Bubnick – SD 
303-312-6829 
 
Eric Steinhaus - ND 
303-312-6837 
 
Jim Berkley – Great Salt Lake, Missouri River 
303-312-7102 
 
Mitra Jha – Tribal nonpoint source 
303-312-6895 
 
 



Wetlands and 404 Permitting 
 
Dick Clark – Leader, UT 
303-312-6747 
Clark.Richard@epa.gov,  
 
Sarah Fowler, CO, mitigation 
303-312-6192  
fowler.sarah@epa.gov,  
 
Brent Truskowski – ND, SD, UT, Grants 
303-312-6235 
truskowski.brent@epa.gov,  
 
Toney Ott – MT, Jurisdictional determinations for MT, SD,ND 
303-312-6909 
ott.toney@epa.gov, 
 
Paul McIver – Public Outreach/Education 
303-312-6056 
mciver.paul@epa.gov ,  
 
Jill Minter – Monitoring & Assessment 
303-312-6084 
minter.jill@epa.gov 
 
Julia McCarthy – WY, Jurisdictional determinations for CO,UT, WY  

303-312-6153 

mccarthy.julia@epa.gov 
 
Chris Hunter – Jurisdictional determinations for CO,UT,WY  

303-312-6257 

Hunter.Christopher@epa.gov,  
 
 
Tribal water quality 
Brent Truskowski  
303-312-6235 
 
Sam Vance  
303-312-6755 
 
 
Montana Office 
David Rise –tribal permits 
406-457-5012  
Rise.david@epa.gov 
 
Barbara Burkland, tribal water supply 
406-457-5009 
 



Groundwater Protection/clean up 
 
Mike Wireman 
303-312-6719 
 
Darcy Campbell 
303-312-6709 
 
 
Sourcewater protection 
 
Greg Oberley 
303-312-7043 
 
Carol Russell 
303-312-6310 
 
 
Climate change 
 
Carol Russell 
303-312-6310 
 
 
Water Enforcement 
Diane Sipe – Director 
303-312-6391 
 
 
404/Wetlands 
 
Monica Heimdal   
303-312-6359 
 
Ken Champagne 
303-312-6608 
 
 
Public Water Supply Team 
 
Lisa Kahn – leader 
303-312-6896 
 
Kathelene Brainich – UT 
303-312-6481 
 
Shawn McCaffrey – ND/WY 
303-312-6515 
 
Kimberly Pardue Welch – SD 
303-312-6983 
 
Melanie Wasco- CO/Tribes 



303-312-6540 
 
 
Montana Office 
 
Eric Finke  
406-457-5026 
 
Jay Sinnott   
406-457-5017 
 
 
Permits  
 
Darcy O’Connor – Unit Chief 
303-312-6392 
Oconnor.darcy@epa.gov 
 
Lee Hanley – WY 
303-312-6555 
Hanley.lee@epa.gov 
 
Amy Clark – ND 
303-312-7014 
Clark.amy@epa.gov 
 
Jennifer Meints – UT 
303-312-6334 
meints.jennifer@epa.gov 
 
Julie Orr – Tribal 
303-312-6225 
Orr.julie@epa.gov 
 
Aaron Urdiales – CO 
303-312-6844 
Urdiales.aaron@epa.gov 
 
Elizabeth Fagen  
303-312-6095 
Fagen.elizabeth@epa.gov 
 
Rosemary Rowe – MT 
406-457-5020 
Rowe.rosemary@epa.gov 
 
Daren Vanlerberghe – SD 
303-312-6389 
Vanlerberghe.daren@epa.gov 
 
 


